had been consummated as of the beginning of the period indicated, nor is it necessarily indicative of the results of
future operations. The pro forma condensed combining financial information does not give effect to any cost savings
or restructuring and integration costs that may result from the integration of Access Plans USA, Inc. into Alliance

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE HEALTHCARD INC - Form 8-K/A

43

HealthCard, Inc.
This unaudited pro forma condensed combining financial information is based upon and should be read in conjunction
with the respective historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Access Plans USA, Inc. appearing
elsewhere in this report and those of Alliance HealthCard, Inc. appearing in its Annual Report on Form 10-K filed
with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the�Commission�) on December 29, 2008 and in its Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q filed with the Commission on February 12, 2009 (each of which is incorporated by reference).

PR-1

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE HEALTHCARD INC - Form 8-K/A

44

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARD, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2008
(Dollars in thousands, except Earnings per Share)

Alliance Access
Healthcard Plans Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

Inc. USA, Inc. Adjustments Combined
Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,198 $ 336 � $ 3,534
Restricted short-term investments 157 671 � 828

Total cash and short-term investments 3,355 1,007 � 4,362
Accounts receivable, net 2,679 1,038 � 3,717
Advanced agent commissions, net � 6,825 � 6,825
Prepaid expenses 35 155 � 190
Assets of discontinued operations � 196 (196)c) �

Total current assets 6,069 9,221 (196) 15,094
Fixed assets, net 166 532 (182)b) 516
Goodwill and other intangible assets, net 4,117 8,157 (4,419)a) b) 7,855
Deferred tax asset 565 � � 565
Other assets 100 125 � 225

Total assets $ 11,017 $ 18,035 $ (4,797) $ 24,255

Accounts payable $ 1,043 $ 508 � 1,551
Accrued commissions payable � 361 � 361
Liability for unrecognized tax benefit 166 � � 166
Other accrued liabilities 1,352 1,490 � 2,842
Claims liability 508 � � 508
Income taxes payable 310 128 � 438
Short-term debt � 520 � 520
Current portion of notes payable to related
parties 2,290 � � 2,290
Unearned commissions � 5,159 � 5,159
Other deferred revenue 722 263 � 985
Liabilities of discontinued operations � 45 (45)c) �

Total current liabilities 6,391 8,474 (45) 14,820
Long-term debt � 729 � 729
Related party notes payable, less current
portion 398 � � 398

Total liabilities 6,789 9,203 (45) 15,947

Common stock 15 207 (200)a) 22
Additional paid-in capital 6,808 40,648 (36,575)a) 10,881

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE HEALTHCARD INC - Form 8-K/A

45

Accumulated deficit (2,595) (31,014) 31,014a) (2,595)
Less: Treasury stock � (1,009) 1,009a) �

Total stockholders� equity 4,228 8,832 (4,752) 8,308

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 11,017 $ 18,035 $ (4,797) $ 24,255

a) Purchase price
of $4,080,000
based on the
issuance of
6,800,000
shares @ $.60
per share plus
acquisition cost
of $125,000.

b) A goodwill and
intangible asset
of $3,870,000
was recorded
based on (i) the
difference
between the
Purchase Price
and the
estimated fair
market value of
the acquired net
assets of Access
Plans USA,
(ii) an estimated
fixed asset
impairment
charge of
$182,000
attributable to
expected
post-merger
out-sourcing of
the fulfillment
operations of
the Consumer
Plan division,
plus (iii) accrual
of estimated
acquisition costs
of $125,000.

c)

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE HEALTHCARD INC - Form 8-K/A

46

Eliminate assets
and liabilities of
Access Plans
USA�s
discontinued
operations,
including its
subsidiary,
Access Health
Source.

PR-2

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE HEALTHCARD INC - Form 8-K/A

47

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARD, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2008
(Dollars in thousands, except Earnings per Share)

Alliance Access
Healthcard Plans Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

Inc. USA, Inc. Adjustments Combined
Total revenue $ 20,913 $ 35,550 $ � $ 56,463
Direct costs 11,113 24,703 � 35,816

Gross margin 9,800 10,847 � 20,647

Personnel costs and other sales and
administrative expenses 4,367 10,959 � 15,326
Depreciation and amortization 551 1,018 � 1,569
Restructuring and severance charges � 164 � 164
Goodwill impairment charges � � � �

Total operating expenses 4,918 12,141 � 17,059

Operating income (loss) 4,882 (1,294) � 3,588
Other income (expense) 15 35 � 50

Income (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes 4,897 (1,259) � 3,638
Income tax expense (benefit) 2,189 (157) (650)d) 1,382

Net income (loss) from continuing operations 2,708 (1,102) 650 2,256
Less dividends � � � �

Net income (loss) available for common
stockholders $ 2,708 $ (1,102) $ 650 $ 2,256

Earnings per share from continuing operations:
Basic $ 0.18 $ (0.05) $ 0.10
Diluted $ 0.18 $ (0.05) $ 0.10

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding (in �000)
Basic 14,798 20,269 (13,469)a) 21,598
Diluted 15,263 20,269 (13,469)a) 22,063

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE HEALTHCARD INC - Form 8-K/A

48

PR-3

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE HEALTHCARD INC - Form 8-K/A

49

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARD, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008
(Dollars in thousands, except Earnings per Share)

Alliance Access
Healthcard Plans Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

Inc. USA, Inc. Adjustments Combined
Total revenue $ 5,669 $ 8,314 $ � $ 13,983
Direct costs 3,088 5,764 � 8,852

Gross margin 2,581 2,550 � 5,131

Personnel costs and other sales and
administrative expenses 1,216 1,456 � 2,672
Depreciation and amortization 138 953 � 1,091
Restructuring and severance charges � 265 � 265
Goodwill impairment charges � � � �

Total operating expenses 1,354 2,674 � 4,028

Operating income (loss) 1,227 (124) � 1,103
Other income (expense) (43) 3 � (40)

Income (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes 1,184 (121) � 1,063
Income tax expense (benefit) 229 (45) 184

Net income (loss) from continuing operations 955 (76) � 879
Less dividends � � � �

Net income (loss) available for common
stockholders $ 955 $ (76) $ � $ 879

Earnings per share from continuing operations:
Basic $ 0.06 $ (0.00) $ 0.04
Diluted $ 0.06 $ (0.00) $ 0.04

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding (in �000)
Basic 14,833 20,269 (13,469)a) 21,633
Diluted 14,839 20,269 (13,469)a) 21,639

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE HEALTHCARD INC - Form 8-K/A

50

PR-4

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE HEALTHCARD INC - Form 8-K/A

51

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARD, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PROFORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1 � Basis for Presentation
The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements present the pro forma effects of the merger of
Access Plans USA, Inc. with Alliance HealthCard, Inc., in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement
and Plan of Merger dated November 13, 2008 and the First Amendment to Agreement and Plan of Merger dated
February 9, 2009.